NORTH EAST UNIVERSITY BANGLADESH

Academic Calendar
Spring Semester 2024

Jan 14, 2024 Sunday Classes of Spring-2024 Semester Begin

Jan 11 to Jan 25,2024 - Thursday - Thursday  |Course Registration Without Fine

January 21, 2024 Sunday 1st Semester Classes Begin (Spring-2024 batch)

Jan 18 to Jan 31, 2024 Thursday - Wednesday |Withdrawal of Course Registration with 100% Refund

Jan 28 to Feb 08, 2024 Sunday - Thursday Course Registration With Late Fine (End of Course Registration)
Feb 01 to Feb 08, 2024 Thursday- Thursday Withdrawal of Course Registration without Refund

Feb 09, 2024 Friday Holiday for Shab-e-Miraj*

Feb 14, 2024 Wednesday Holiday for Saraswati Puja

Feb 21, 2024 © |Wednesday Holiday for International Mother Language Day

Feb 26, 2024 Monday Holiday for Shab e-Barat*

Mar 05 to Mar 09, 2024 Tuesday - Saturday Preparatory Period for Mid Semester

Mar 10 to Mar 24, 2024 Sunday - Sunday Mid Semester Examination

Mar 17, 2024 Sunday Holiday for Birthday of the Father of the Nation
Mar 26, 2024 Tuesday Holiday for Independence Day

March 31, 2024 Sunday Holiday for Easter Sunday

April 7, 2024 Sunday Holiday for Shab e-Qadar*

Apr 8 to Apr 11, 2024 Monday - Thursday Holiday for Eid-ul Fitr*

April 14, 2024 Sunday Holiday for Bengali New Year's Day

May 1, 2024 Wednesday Holiday for May Day

May 22, 2024 Wednesday Holiday for Buddha Purnima

May 28 to Jun 01, 2024 Tuesday - Saturday Preparatory Period for Semester Final Exam
Jun 02 to Jun 13, 2024 Sunday to Thursday [Semester Final Examination

Jun 16 to Jun 20, 2024 Sunday - Thursday Holiday for Eid ul-Adha*

Jun 23 to Jun 27, 2024 Sunday - Thursday University Recess

Jun 30, 2024 Sunday Last Day of Result Submission

* Subject to the appearance of the moon.
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